[image: coat of arms]



MINISTRY OF MINERAL RESOURCES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


	
PRIVATE BAG x 59, PRETORIA, 0001, Tel (012) 444 3979, Fax (012) 444 3145
PRIVATE BAG x 9111, CAPE TOWN, 8000 (021) 462 2310, Fax (021) 461 0859
Enquiries:  Melusi.nkabinde@dmr.gov.za


	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office


Minister 


National Assemblyquestion for written reply: Question363


DDG: CS
Date:



Recommended / Not Recommended



Mr D Msiza
Acting Director General: Department of Mineral Resources

………………/………………/2017














NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:363		ADVANCE NOTICE NO: NW416E
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 03 March 2017
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER: 07
[bookmark: _GoBack]363.	Ms J F Terblanche (DA) to ask the Minister of Mineral Resources:
What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and (d) date on which each vehicle was purchased for use by (i) him and (ii) his deputy (aa) in the (aaa) 2014-15 and (bbb) 2015-16 financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2016?			NW416E
Reply
(i) Minister Office
	(aaa) 2014/15 Fin Year
	(bbb) 2015-16 Fin year
	(bb) since 1 April 2016

	(a) N/A
	(a) N/A
	(a) Mercedes Benz E400

	(b) N/A
	(b)	N/A
	(b) 2017 model

	(c) N/A
	     (c) N/A
	(c) R1,2 mil

	(d) N/A
	     (d)  N/A
	(d)February 2017





(ii) Deputy Minister Office
	(aaa) 2014/15 Fin Year
	(bbb) 2015-16 Fin year
	(bb) since 1 April 2016

	(a) N/A
	(a) N/A
	(a) Porsche Cayanne GTS

	(b) N/A
	(b) N/A
	(b) 2017 model

	(c) N/A
	(c N/A
	(c) R1,3 mil

	(d) N/A
	(d) N/A
	(d) November 2016





Approved/Not Approved






Mr MJ Zwane, MP
Minister of Mineral Resources


Date Submitted:-……………/………………/2017
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